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(Senior Citizen Sewer Refund)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 ofthe Municipal Code of Chicago,
Janet M. Anixter is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00)
(Name)
Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises located at

1300 North State Parkway, Apt. 803. Chicago, IL 60610
(Address)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

BRIAN HOPKINS Alderman, 2nd
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Ward

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons
listed are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to
the premises as set forth in greater detail in Exhibit A hereto.

LAST NAME

Freund
Gonzales
Stone

FIRST NAME

Marilyn

Sharon M

Gail

ADDRESS

1560 N Sandburg Terr
1560 N Sandburg Terr

1250 N Dearborn

UNIT
3715

1411
10A

CITY/STATE
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication

BRIAN HOPKINS

ZIP
60610

60610
60610

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 ofthe Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons
listed are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to
the premises as set forth in greater detail in Exhibit A hereto.

LAST NAME

Armstrong
Beidert
Dadajewska
Des Lauriers
Feldman
Forde
Giacalone
Glebocki
Hansen
Haster
Hughes
Newbury
Sandler
Sennott
Sitarski
Steinfeld
Walker

FIRST NAME

Betty J
Marlys A
Joanna
Michelle
Judith E
Kevin
Donna
Cezary
James W
Linda
Michele G
Diane S
Andrea A
Janet P
Jean
Steven
Donna

ADDRESS
1250 N Dearborn St

1300 N State Pkway
1460 N Sandburg Terr

1122 N Clark St
1300 N State St
1300 N State St

1560 N Sandburg Terr
1221 N Dearborn St

175 E Delaware St

1360 N Sandburg Terr
1250 N Dearborn St

70 E Cedar St

1300 N State Pkway

70 ECedar St

1150 N Lake Shore Drive
1440 N State Parkway
1560 N Sandburg Terr

UNIT
HE

1003
1611
2401
503
903
3704
1403S
7510
1405
8E

602
8E
8A
19A
2704

CITY/STATE

Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL

ZIP
60610

60610
60610
60610
60610
60610
60610
60610
60611
60610
60610
60611
60610
60611
60611
60610
60610
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SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

14d

BRIAN HOPKINS
Alderman, 2nd Ward

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 ofthe Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons
listed are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to

the premises as set forth in greater detail in Exhibit A hereto.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ADDRESS UNIT CITY/STATE ZIP
Carlson Richard 1555 N Sandburg Terr 605 Chicago, IL 60610
Cremer Peter M 1560 N Sandburg Terr 3808 Chicago, IL 60610

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

BRIAN HOPKINS"
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