

Legislation Text

File #: O2019-7783, Version: 1

(Senior Citizen Sewer Refund)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Janet M. Anixter (Name) is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) (Name) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises located at

> 1300 North State Parkway, Apt. 803. Chicago, IL 60610 (Address)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

BRIAN HOPKINS Alderman, 2nd

Ward

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons listed are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to the premises as set forth in greater detail in Exhibit A hereto.

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	ADDRESS	UNIT	CITY/STATE	ZIP
Freund	Marilyn	1560 N Sandburg Terr	3715	Chicago, IL	60610
Gonzales	Sharon M	1560 N Sandburg Terr	1411	Chicago, IL	60610
Stone	Gail	1250 N Dearborn	10A	Chicago, IL	60610

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication

BRIAN HOPKINS

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons listed are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to the premises as set forth in greater detail in Exhibit A hereto.

LAST NAME Armstrong	FIRST NAME Betty J	ADDRESS 1250 N Dearborn St	UNIT HE	CITY/STATE Chicago, IL	ZIP 60610
Beidert	Marlys A	1300 N State Pkway	1003	Chicago, IL	60610
Dadajewska	Joanna	1460 N Sandburg Terr	1611	Chicago, IL	60610
Des Lauriers	Michelle	1122 N Clark St	2401	Chicago, IL	60610
Feldman	Judith E	1300 N State St	503	Chicago, IL	60610
Forde	Kevin	1300 N State St	903	Chicago, IL	60610
Giacalone	Donna	1560 N Sandburg Terr	3704	Chicago, IL	60610
Glebocki	Cezary	1221 N Dearborn St	1403S	Chicago, IL	60610
Hansen	James W	175 E Delaware St	7510	Chicago, IL	60611
Haster	Linda	1360 N Sandburg Terr	1405	Chicago, IL	60610
Hughes	Michele G	1250 N Dearborn St	8E	Chicago, IL	60610
Newbury	Diane S	70 E Cedar St		Chicago, IL	60611
Sandler	Andrea A	1300 N State Pkway	602	Chicago, IL	60610
Sennott	Janet P	70 ECedar St	8E	Chicago, IL	60611
Sitarski	Jean	1150 N Lake Shore Drive	8A	Chicago, IL	60611
Steinfeld	Steven	1440 N State Parkway	19A	Chicago, IL	60610
Walker	Donna	1560 N Sandburg Terr	2704	Chicago, IL	60610

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

!4d BRIAN HOPKINS Alderman, 2nd Ward

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons listed are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to the premises as set forth in greater detail in Exhibit A hereto.

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	ADDRESS	UNIT	CITY/STATE	ZIP
Carlson	Richard	1555 N Sandburg Terr	605	Chicago, IL	60610
Cremer	Peter M	1560 N Sandburg Terr	3808	Chicago, IL	60610

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

BRIAN HOPKINS"